

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 23-0270 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 3/13/2023 In control: Office of the General Superintendent

On agenda: 4/25/2023 Final action: 4/25/2023

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: Metropolitan Industries Inc., Romeoville, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into

and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Supply of hydromatic pumps

Contract Value: \$150,000.00

Contract Period: 4/25/2023 - 4/24/2026

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2023 \$29,000.00, FY 2024 \$50,000.00, FY 2025 \$50,000.00, FY 2026

\$21,000.00

Accounts: Property Maintenance and Operations 51001.540350, Construction and Development

51033.520830, and future Construction and Development and Capital accounts

Contract Number(s): #74000012159

Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final contract is subject to legal

review and approval.

The contract-specific Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise goal for this contract was set

to zero.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: Metropolitan Industries is the sole Cook County authorized distributor of the Pentair hydromatic pump, proprietary brackets, and proprietary rail system that the Forest Preserves uses in its comfort stations. No other pumps and supplied proprietary brackets will fit the rail and discharge system for the Forest Preserves comfort stations. After researching the cost and process to redesign these stations, the Forest Preserves concluded a sole source contract is the most cost-effective

option.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/25/2023	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass